



**PROJECT 19-01 SEWER & WATER RELAY & STREET RESURFACING
BID TAB**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER											
SS-01	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 63.02	\$ 6,302.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00
SS-02	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	250	\$ 78.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 113.40	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 36,250.00
SS-03	Remove and Relay 6" or 4" PVC Sanitary Lateral	LF	2,600	\$ 77.00	\$ 200,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 286,000.00	\$ 95.13	\$ 247,338.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 260,000.00
SS-04	Provide 4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	70	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00
SS-05	Provide 8"x4" Sanitary Wye	EA	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 479.75	\$ 959.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
SS-06	Provide 6" or 4" Saddle to Existing Sanitary Sewer	EA	85	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 2,181.99	\$ 185,469.15	\$ 600.00	\$ 51,000.00
SS-07	Remove and Relay Sanitary Sewer Risers	LF	100	\$ 285.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 252.50	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00
SS-08	Remove and Relay or Line Sanitary Sewer Risers (Cook Street)	LF	150	\$ 325.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 111,750.00	\$ 549.95	\$ 82,492.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 112,500.00
SS-09	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	20	\$ 305.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 430.15	\$ 8,603.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 8,800.00
SS-10	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (115 N. Washington Street)	VF	10	\$ 580.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 823.83	\$ 8,238.30	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00
SS-11	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	20	\$ 480.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 620.95	\$ 12,419.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
SS-12	Retrofit Sanitary Sewer Inside Drop	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
SS-13	Core Drill Sanitary Manhole	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
SS-14	Reconnect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
SS-15	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole with Outside Drop (Parkview Road)	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
SS-16	Abandon Existing Sanitary Manhole (Parkview Road)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
STORM SEWER											
ST-01	Remove and Relay 18" PVC or RCP Class (Class III) Storm Sewer	LF	20	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 91.65	\$ 1,833.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00
ST-02	Provide 12" PVC or RCP Class (Class III) Storm Sewer	LF	380	\$ 51.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 21,660.00	\$ 70.87	\$ 26,930.60	\$ 90.00	\$ 34,200.00
ST-03	Remove and Relay 12" PVC, RCP Class (Class III), or PP Storm Sewer	LF	70	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 74.11	\$ 5,187.70	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00
ST-04	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer	LF	2,400	\$ 46.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 51.44	\$ 123,456.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 153,600.00
ST-05	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	2,100	\$ 44.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 53.07	\$ 111,447.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 159,600.00
ST-06	Provide 12"x12" Storm Branch	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 431.27	\$ 431.27	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00
ST-07	Provide 8"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 353.50	\$ 17,675.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
ST-08	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	75	\$ 690.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 894.75	\$ 67,106.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 37,500.00
ST-09	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 739.63	\$ 3,698.15	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
ST-10	Provide Type B Inlet	EA	6	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,062.94	\$ 12,377.64	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00
ST-11	Remove and Replace Type B Inlet	EA	11	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 2,266.95	\$ 24,936.45	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
ST-12	Core Drill Existing Main with NPC Kor-N-Tee	EA	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 5,454.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00
ST-13	Core Drill Existing Structure	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
ST-14	Reconnect to Structure and/or Existing Pipe	EA	20	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 24,240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
ST-15	Storm Sewer Dig Down and Repair – 5 feet	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
ST-16	Storm Sewer Dig Down and Repair Offset Joint	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,434.00	\$ 3,434.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
ST-17	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
WATERMAIN											
W-01	Provide 10" PVC Water Main	LF	60	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 218.26	\$ 13,095.60	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00
W-02	Provide 8" PVC Water Main	LF	7,700	\$ 64.00	\$ 492,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 654,500.00	\$ 84.26	\$ 648,802.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 693,000.00
W-03	Provide 6" PVC Water Service or Hydrant Lead	LF	300	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 73.07	\$ 21,921.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 31,800.00
W-04	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service – Open Cut	LF	3,300	\$ 53.00	\$ 174,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 62.92	\$ 207,636.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 313,500.00
W-05	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	110	\$ 380.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 1,181.47	\$ 129,961.70	\$ 500.00	\$ 55,000.00
W-06	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2" HDPE	EA	7	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,517.79	\$ 17,624.53	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00
W-07	Provide Hydrant 6.5' Bury	EA	15	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 55,875.00	\$ 4,056.84	\$ 60,852.60	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
W-08	Provide 10" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,344.21	\$ 2,344.21	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
W-09	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	30	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 52,050.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 538.66	\$ 16,159.80	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 48,000.00
W-10	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	10	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,313.00	\$ 13,130.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
W-11	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	22	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 2,566.32	\$ 56,459.04	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55,000.00
W-12	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main 8"x8" Tapping Tee and Valve	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 5,656.00	\$ 5,656.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
W-13	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main 6"x6" Tapping Tee and Valve	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,252.00	\$ 5,252.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
W-14	Provide Temporary Water	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
W-15	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,240.00	\$ 24,240.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00



**PROJECT 19-01 SEWER & WATER RELAY & STREET RESURFACING
BID TAB**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
STREET AND DRAINAGE											
SD-01	Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	SY	25,500	\$ 1.75	\$ 44,625.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 80,325.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 48,195.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 102,000.00
SD-02	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1 3/4" Upper Layer	TON	3,100	\$ 69.25	\$ 214,675.00	\$ 66.25	\$ 205,375.00	\$ 73.33	\$ 227,323.00	\$ 66.20	\$ 205,220.00
SD-03	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2 1/4" Lower Layer	TON	1,100	\$ 68.80	\$ 75,680.00	\$ 78.30	\$ 86,130.00	\$ 72.78	\$ 80,058.00	\$ 78.20	\$ 86,020.00
SD-04	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	3,500	\$ 40.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 40.80	\$ 142,800.00	\$ 50.60	\$ 177,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 157,500.00
SD-05	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	320	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 66.30	\$ 21,216.00	\$ 80.65	\$ 25,808.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,400.00
SD-06	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	1,100	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 57.10	\$ 62,810.00	\$ 73.53	\$ 80,883.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 71,500.00
SD-07	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	8,500	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 14,875.00
SD-08	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveway, and Curb and Gutter)	EA	1,400	\$ 5.25	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 5.56	\$ 7,784.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00
SD-09	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural)	EA	6	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 333.30	\$ 1,999.80	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
SD-10	Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch -No. 40 Seed Mix	SY	300	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION											
SC-01	Aggregate Slurry Backfill	CY	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 121.20	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
SC-02	Inlet Protection Type B	EA	60	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 35.35	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
SC-03	Adjust Inlet	EA	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 656.50	\$ 13,130.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
SC-04	Adjust Manhole	EA	25	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 656.50	\$ 16,412.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
SC-05	Reconstruct Manhole	VF	30	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 751.08	\$ 22,532.40	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00
SC-06	Polystyrene Insulation Board	LF	200	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8.08	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00
SC-07	Remove Tree and Grind Stump	ID	260	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 10,660.00	\$ 45.45	\$ 11,817.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 16,120.00
TOTALS					\$ 2,247,515.85		\$ 2,839,232.00		\$ 3,054,301.19		\$ 3,080,705.00